Health Commission City and County of San Francisco Resolution No. 21-14

RESOLUTION TO RECOMMEND TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH TO ACCEPT AND EXPEND A GIFT OF FACE SHIELDS IN THE VALUE OF \$10,127 FROM SERGEY BRIN

WHEREAS, Sergey Brin provided for the distribution of face shields with a value of ten thousand, one hundred and twenty seven dollars (\$10,127) to the Department of Public Health; and

WHEREAS, Sergey Brin has generously distributed a Gift of face shields to the Department of Public Health; and

WHEREAS, The goals of the Department of Public Health is to provide care to the public during the coronavirus pandemic; and

WHEREAS, The face shields enables the Department of Public Health to provide critical care to San Franciscans; and

RESOLVED, That the Health Commission recommends that the Board of Supervisor authorize the Department of Public Health to accept and expend a Gift of face shields with a value of ten thousand, one hundred and twenty-seven dollars (\$10,127) to implement the goal enhancing and expanding critical care to San Franciscans; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Gift will be accepted and expended consistent with San Francisco Administrative Code Sections governing the acceptance of Gifts to the City and County of San Francisco, including San Francisco Administrative Code Section 10.170-1.

I hereby certify that the San Francisco Health Commission at its meeting on November 2, 2021, adopted the foregoing resolution

Mark Morewitz, MSW Health Commission Executive Secretary